are to bind the Company are: 

“Any two of the three directors, namely Mr. Prasarn Trairatvorakul or Mr. Thammasak 

Sethaudom or Mr. Wichan Jitpukdee, who must jointly sign their names.” 

Limits on the directors’ authority: None.// 

4. Registered Capital: 4,500,000,000.00 Baht / (Four billion, five hundred million Baht only) 

Paid-up Capital:  4,292,920,200.00 Baht / (Four billion, two hundred and ninety-two million, 

nine hundred and twenty thousand and two hundred Baht only)  

5. Head Office located at No. 1 Siam Cement Road, Bangsue District, Bangsue Sub-district, 

Bangkok Metropolis/ 

Branch Office located at (1) No. 19 Moo 19, Saengchuto Rd., Thapa Sub-district, Ban Pong 

District, Ratchaburi Province./